
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012952-2024 

Contract

Next 7 Profiled Networks

NORTHERN GAS NETWORKS LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-012952

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874b  

Published 22 April 2024, 1:09pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTHERN GAS NETWORKS LIMITED

1100 Cetury Way,Thorpe Park Business Centre, Colton

LEEDS

LS158TU

Contact

Andrew Christophers

Email

achristophers@northerngas.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7510367358

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012952-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012952-2024
mailto:achristophers@northerngas.co.uk


Page 2 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE42 - Leeds

Companies House

05167070

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northerngasnetworks.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

https://www.northerngasnetworks.co.uk


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Next 7 Profiled Networks

II.1.2) Main CPV code

31700000 - Electronic, electromechanical and electrotechnical supplies

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Pressure control is used across Northern Gas Networks Low Pressure systems to maintain a
low annual average system pressure while ensuring supply pressures are high enough for
reliable supplies over periods of higher demand.

In this Regulatory Period NGN have been targeted with maintaining our current ASP
(Average System Pressure) against the opposing factors of Mains replacement and general
growth. This means we need to grow our current pressure control fleet.

The requirement of this project is for a supplier to both supply and install Gas pressure
controllers at up to 121 low pressure outlet district governors across 7 networks in the NGN
footprint.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)



Page 4 to 5

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Pressure control is used across Northern Gas Networks Low Pressure systems to maintain a
low annual average system pressure while ensuring supply pressures are high enough for
reliable supplies over periods of higher demand.

In this Regulatory Period NGN have been targeted with maintaining our current ASP
(Average System Pressure) against the opposing factors of Mains replacement and general
growth. This means we need to grow our current pressure control fleet.

The requirement of this project is for a supplier to both supply and install Gas pressure
controllers at up to 121 low pressure outlet district governors across 7 networks in the NGN
footprint.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000004

/Notice/000004-2021


Page 5 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 April 2024

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northern Gas Networks

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-20T23:13:37+0100
	TCPDF




